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SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
COUNTY OF NEW YORK

In the Matter of the Application of

Index No. 651786/

The Bank of New York Mellon

(As trustee under various Pooling Assigned to Kapnick, J.
and Servicing Agreements and

Indenture Trustee under various

Indentures), et al.,

Petitioners,

for an order, pursuant to C.P.L.R.
Rule 7701, seeking judicial instructions
and approval of a proposed settlement.

* CONFIDENTIAL *

VIDEOTAPED DEPOSITION
OF
Faten Sabry Ph. D.
New York, New York
Tuesday, December 04, 2012

Reported by:
ANNETTE ARLEQUIN, CCR, RPR, CCR, CLR
JOB NO. 55545

TSG Reporting - Worldwide (877) 702-9580
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F. Sabry - Confidential
says, IS that we have experience iIn conducting
statistical analysis to examine why particular

loans default for example.

Q. Including residential loans?
A. Including residential loans.
Q. Under the bullet point entitled

"Portfolio Performance Analysis" --

A. Yes?

Q. It says, "Analyzing causes of
collateral failure.”

Can you tell me what that means?

A. It means we, we, not just myself but
several economists at NERA, have experience 1In
analyzing underlying collateral, be it student
loans or auto loans or other types of
collateral.

Q. And so you could -- that includes
residential mortgages?

A. That i1ncludes residential mortgages,
yes.

Q- And so explain that to me. Does that
mean that you could perform an analysis to
determine why a residential mortgage, for

example, goes iInto default?
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F. Sabry - Confidential
yes.

Q.- Did you receive any servicing data
for any of the covered trusts?

A. Not that I recall.

Q. I"m showing you what we marked for
Identification as Exhibit 363.

I ask you to take a moment and look
at 363 and confirm for me whether or not,
including looking at the cover email, that these
are the materials that you sent to Jason Kravitt
on May 2nd, 2011.

(Document review.)

A. Yes. It appears to be what I sent to
Jason, yes.

Q. And this i1s information that you sent
in order for counsel for the trustee to have

information about NERA and i1ts professionals?

A. That"s correct.

Q. Were you in a beauty contest at the
time?

A. Yes.

MR. HOUPT: Objection to form.
BY MR. HOUPT:

Q. Do you know who else was i1n the
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THE VIDEOGRAPHER: This concludes

today's deposition. The time is 4:33 p.m.

We're off the record.

(Time noted: 4:33 p.m.)

J”M«Z S0

FATEN SABRY, Ph. DC7

Subscribed and sworn to before me

this ¥ day of frAuvy 201/;/
Ao LR

GRETCHEN P. POLK
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 5003088
Qualified In Westchester County
Sommission Explres October 13, 2044
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21
= A M QGLQ\ - GRETCHEN P. POLK
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Mayer Brown LLP
1675 Broadway
New York, New York 10019-5820

Main Tel +1 212 506 2500
Main Fax +1 212 262 1910
December 1 8, 2012 www.mayerbrown.com

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL Matthew D. Ingber
Direct Tel +1 212 506 2373

TO: STEERING COMMITTEE D o o

Re:  Inre the Application of The Bank of New York
Mellon (Index No. 651786-2011)

Dear Counsel:

Pursuant to Paragraph 2(c) of the protective order signed by the parties and so ordered by
Justice Kapnick on June 14, 2012 (the “Protective Order”), The Bank of New York Mellon designates
the following portions of the deposition of Faten Sabry as “Confidential,” as it is defined in the
Protective Order:

December 4, 2012 Transcript
Page/Line Designation

16:20-29:15
36:3-54:19
55:2-97:17
98:5-133:21
135:10-167:6
172:6-198:2
198:11-241:12
241:22-255:18

Mayer Brown LLP operates in combination with other Mayer Brown entities with offices in Europe and Asia
and is associated with Tauil & Chequer Advogados, a Brazilian faw parinership.



Mayer Brown LLP

December 18, 2012
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Please feel free to call or email me if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

e Fipe (<)

Matthew D. Ingber
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Mayer Brown LLP
1675 Broadway
New York, New York 10019-5820

Main Tel +1 212 506 2500
. Main Fax +1 212 262 1910
Apl’ll 26, 2013 WWW.mayerbrown.com

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL Matthew D. Ingber
Direct Tel +1 212 506 2373

. . Direct Fax +1 212 849 5973
Michael A. Rollin mingber@mayerbrown.com

Reilly Pozner LLP
1900 Sixteenth Street
Suite 1700

Denver, CO 80202

Re:  Inre the Application of The Bank of New York
Mellon (Index No. 651786/2011)

Dear Mike:

I am writing in response to your March 11, 2013 and April 17, 2013 letters regarding
confidentiality designations of discovery materials. In addition to the materials we agreed to de-
designate per our April 3, 2013 and April 22, 2013 letters, we will also remove confidentiality
designations from the deposition transcript excerpts listed in Exhibit A (attached). The
remaining excerpts should retain their “confidential” designations in accordance with section
1(d) of the Protective Order.

Please call my colleague, Chris Houpt, or me if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

Matthew D\}ngber

ce: All counsel

Mayer Brown LLP operates in combination with other Mayer Brown entities with offices in Europe and Asia
and is associated with Tauil & Chequer Advogados, a Brazilian law partnership.
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Michael A. Rollin
April 26,2013
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EXHIBIT A



Mayer Brown LLP

Michael A. Rollin
April 26,2013
Page 9

226:19-229:5

241:23-243:9

245:2-246:16

262:15-266:10

269:3-273:4

279:24-287:13

Baker
8:3-8:17

8:23-8:25

9:1-10:8

11:16-11:22

12:20-15:8

15:9-16:9

16:10-17:13

18:14-19:16

35:1-36:22

37:3-38:21

43:5-43:20

69:10-73:3

74:3-10

74:16-75:18

76:2-76:15

83:7-84:16

97:1-98:20

Sabry

Entire Transcript

Bingham

Entire Transcript






